
CREDITS
 Virginia Resident 

Tuition Cost Parking Fee
Student 

Activity Fee

1 168.30 1.75 1.75
2 336.60 3.50 3.50
3 504.90 5.25 5.25
4 673.20 7.00 7.00
5 841.50 8.75 8.75
6 1,009.80 10.50 10.50
7 1,178.10 12.25 12.25
8 1,346.40 14.00 14.00
9 1,514.70 15.75 15.75
10 1,683.00 17.50 17.50
11 1,851.30 19.25 19.25
12 2,019.60 21.00 21.00
13 2,187.90 22.75 22.75
14 2,356.20 24.50 24.50
15 2,524.50 26.25 26.25
16 2,692.80 28.00 28.00
17 2,861.10 29.75 29.75
18 3,029.40 31.50 31.50
19 3,197.70 33.25 33.25
20 3,366.00 35.00 35.00

Rate Group Tuition Cost Capital Fee Parking Fee Student Activity Fee Total Cost (per credit)
Out-of-State 356.90 28.50 1.75 1.75 388.90

E-Rate (In-State) 168.30 0.00 1.75 1.75 171.80
E-Rate (Out-of-State) 262.30 28.50 1.75 1.75 294.30

Business Contract Rate 
(Out-of-State) 228.30 28.50 1.75 1.75 260.30

Military Contract Rate 
(Out-of-State) 168.30 28.50 1.75 1.75 200.30

Military Veterans & 
Dependents of Active 

Duty Military 168.30 0.00 1.75 1.75 171.80

2,577.00

1,546.20

Revised May 23, 2025
SVCC does not charge any fees related to student identity verification.
Dual Enrolled students will be charged the same as in-state students.

Only students enrolled in all internet classes (excludes Hybrid & Shared Service Distance Learning classes) are eligible for the 
E-Rate.

 Out-of-state active-duty military students who reside in Virginia should not be charged the capital fee.

1,889.80

3,092.40
3,264.20
3,436.00

Special Rates

A $28.50 per credit Capital Fee will be charged for out-of-state students & out-of-state contract students in addition to all other 
fees.

2,233.40
2,405.20

Tuition Rates

2,748.80
2,920.60

1,718.00

Southside Virginia Community College

Begins  Fall 2025
TOTAL COST 

2,061.60

171.80
343.60
515.40
687.20
859.00

1,030.80
1,202.60
1,374.40

Tuition rates are subject to change by action of the State Board for Community Colleges
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